2023-2024
ESTIMATED INCOME AND EXPENSES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BUDGET

STREET

POLICE

CEMETERY

PARK

POUND

GENERAL FUND

POOL

BATTING CAGE

MINIATURE GOLF

ZONING

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

TOTAL ESTIMATED INCOME
TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENSES
ESTIMATED INCOME OVER/UNDER EXPENSES

ELECTRIC BUDGET

TOTAL ESTIMATED INCOME
TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENSES
ESTIMATED INCOME OVER/UNDER EXPENSES

WATER BUDGET

TOTAL ESTIMATED INCOME
TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENSES
ESTIMATED INCOME OVER/UNDER EXPENSES

WASTEWATER BUDGET

TOTAL ESTIMATED INCOME
TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENSES
ESTIMATED INCOME OVER/UNDER EXPENSES

TOTAL ESTIMATED INCOME FOR
GENERAL FUND, ELECTRIC,
WATER & WASTEWATER

TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENSES

FOR GENERAL FUND, ELECTRIC

WATER & WASTEWATER

TOTAL ESTIMATED INCOME OVER EXPENSES

$1,995,070.00
$1,995,070.00

2022-2023 2023-2024
$245,150.00 $256,455.00
$930,470.00 §$956,780.00

$39,075.00 $39,075.00
$198,210.00 $239,610.00
$0.00 $0.00
$224,460.00 $232,786.00
$302,345.00 $292,300.00
$3,595.00 $4,165.00
$3,970.00 $8,290.00
$11,795.00 $12,420.00
$36,000.00 $36,000.00
$0.00 $49,920.00

$2,127,801.00
$2,127,801.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,015,814.00
$3,015,814.00

$3,396,150.00
$3,396,150.00

$0.00 $0.00
$902,480.00 $727,987.00
$902,480.00 $727,987.00
$0.00 $0.00
$845925.00 $732,727.00
$845925.00 $732,727.00
$0.00 $0.00
$6,769,289.00 $6,984,665.00
$6,759,289.00 $6,984,665.00
$0.00 $0.00




" |Money Mkt. Int. DUI
|

| Money Mkt. Int RT 33/130

~ Downstate Small Business Stabilization Grant
~Rebuild Illinois Regional Economic Development Grant

' _iGrént'-Polic'e Car

CITY OF NEWTON - GENERAL FUND
2023-2024

Int. Earned-General
| Fund M. M.

Interest Earmned-Gen.Fund CD

|Money Mkt.Interest Drug Enf.

~ [MMkt Int. Allocated Funds

- o
|Interest Inc. CD Allocated Funds

'T'Nf'on'ey Mkt Int. Canine Unit

‘Money Mkt Int.Police Golf

"‘MUney Mkt Int. Range Repair
Money Mkt Int. Police Car Fund

| Housing Grant State Income

| .
 Allocated Funds
I %Zoning Permits Income -

' éMRO - Sales Tax

) 'Localus'haré of Cannabis Use Tax o
B

;Taxes - County-Property Tax )
m‘:l"z'ai'( County -Police Protection

Taxes - State Replacement

~ Taxes - Road/Bridge

i (County/Wade Twp)

__Pull Tab & Jar Games

‘Sales of Materials - -

EWPafrkinig Fines

'Report Fees -
_ City License/Permits

'Golf Cart/Truck Parking Permits o

'Donations K-9

‘Taxes - Income TaxRefund

i ! 150.00| 150.00
! |
VI R S
|7 33.300.00/  35,000.00
I |
|
e e
I i
‘ 1
|

_ 305,000.00

|

E— |
INCOME
2020-2021

| INCOME

|
|
5

INCOME  INCOME

- 700.00
2,200.00
70.00, 95.00
45.00 40.00
_500.00
1,500.00  1,000.00
15.00 24.00

25.00

1000  10.00

" 1000 16.00

4000  40.00

- 0.00 0.00

50,000.00  0.00
1,500,000.00 0.00

000 000

| 172,650.00  169,720.00

120000

000  2,100.00

L '_""6'8,200-00: ~ 69,200.00

| 2021-2022 |

1,200.00|

~1,400.00]

 64000]

47.00|

1,800.00/

820,000.00  885,000.00

2022-2023 = 2023-2024

2,600.00  3,500.00

1,150.00  1,400.00

110.00 150.00

25.00 45,00

 660.00  1,000.00

850.00  1,300.00|

24.00 35.00

20.00 20.00

10.00  10.00

16.00, 16.00

40.00 120.00

0.00 - 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

- 0.00 10.00

| 171,940.00 187,120.00

| 1,000.00  1,000.00
|
961,000.00 951,000.00

~ 4200.00|  4,300.00

~70,400.00|  73,000.00

| 20,450.00  20,770.00

| 47,000.00  45,000.00

21,100.00

22,000.00
|

~90,000.00| 140,000.00

~ 69,300.00,  69,800.00

68,900.00|  71,000.00

250000  1,800.00

~ 3,000.00  1,300.00

1000, 10.00

250000  2500.00

450,000.00

1,400.00 2,000.00]

~1,300.00|  2,000.00

1000 1000

: 120.000  150.00

©30,000.00  20,000.00

10,000.00|

0.00

0.00




CITY OF NEWTON - GENERAL FUND
2023-2024

4225 iEconomic Dev. Coordinator Reimbursement
4230 | Fines - Gicui Court
4231 ' Fines - Circuit Court - Drugs
4232] DUIFines
4233: leupervision Fines/Restriced Veh
4234 %Restitution - Code Violations
4235:' §Warrant Fees
4236}' :Impouhd Fees

- 4237 AttoneyFees

4238 Range Income
[

4239 |Police Golf Outing Income
;

4240 |Grave Openings/Lots

4241 ?Police'Vehicle Fund Income
4250, Labor/Machine Hire
:RéimbﬂrsemenURefundsMisc
'ilf’ound Income
4311 Dog Fees
4400 1Miscel}aneoums Income
4410 jlpsurance_qaim’- General Fund
W4412j :Misg Income Dru'g Enfbrééﬁﬁ_enf o
\
\
|

13 Misc income DUI

:Té_'lephoné Maintenance Fees

ié'éﬁ':ihg Tax Income -
4430, 'ECébIe' Franchise Fee
4435, iAmeren Gas Franchise
4440, Certfed Copies .
i
45{}Oi ‘Pool Income - Concessions ~
4501 |Bat & Golf Concessions L B

4510%__ Pool Income - Pool Receipts
4520 R —— Machines
_ 4525  Miscellaneous Income - Pool

4530 _i Reimbursement/Refunds Pool

4550 |Insurance Claims - Pool

B !
| INCOME INCOME | INCOME | 'INCOME
|| 2020-2021 | 2021-2022 | 2022-2023 | 2023-2024
| 45,000.00]  41,000.00 ~ 0.00] 20,000.00
H 12,500.00  7,500.00 ""5}66(’)".00!’" 16,000.00
~ 6,500.00  8,000.00] 11,000.00  1,400.00
3,500.00  1,750.00  1,100.00  1,200.00
~300.00/ 150.00 60.00.  20.00
0.00 000 000 000
~1,200.00]  1,000.00 150.00 250.00
~2,800.00]  2,000.00  1,200.00  1,000.00
000, 000 - 0.00 ~0.00
000 000 000 0.00
220000 200000 200000  2,000.00
o 2’;’00'0.00_j 2,000.00  3,000.00  2,000.00
~5,000.00  5,000.00  4,500.00 5,000.00
- 000 000 000 000
000 000 0.00) 0.0
1250000 000 """'olob1 0.00
000 000 000
T ~1,250.00  1,500.00  1,000.00
1T 000 000 000
o ow om oo

B

. 43,500.00  43,500.00|

| 11,60000  11,400.00

000, 000

000 000

1025000,  8,100.00  6,800.00.  5,600.00
|

3667500 27,500.00 59,630.00  60,000.00

~18,000.00  18,000.00

8055000 8,055.00)

0.00' 0.00

000 000

70000 20000

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00|

~ 000 000[

10,0000 8,30000,
805500 8,065.00

000 000

~ 15,000.00  15,000.00

000 000

000  0.00
000 000

~ 000 000

000 0.00




CITY OF NEWTON - GENERAL FUND '
2023-2024 R
INCOME | INCOME  INCOME | INCOME

Ly
| 2020-2021 | 2021-2022  2022-2023 | 2023-2024
\

i
__4600i ‘Cash Short and Over-Treasurer 0000 000 0.000 000
' \
0.00| 000 0.0 ~_0.00

4610% ‘Cash Short and Over-Police

s | )
4625 EECGB Grant N N £ 000 0.0 000 000

- e e $ : i el e s
4640  Cash Short and Over - Pool 0.00 0.00 0.00. 0.00
4750-19  Batting Cage Income ) B 55000 600.00 70000  700.00

4755-19 Batting Cages Short & Over - . 0.00 0000 000 000
|
4756-20| Cash Short & Over Golf

4760-20 |Miniture Golf Income

- 0.00, 0.00 000, 000

 180000| 170000  1,800.00]  2,000.00
‘ |
T
|

R S | S
5000,  50.00  100.00| 100.00
|

4765: !Community Gardenlncome | 5000/  50.00  100.00]  100.C
|
| 13,314,105.00| 1,821,417.00 1,995,070.00| 2,127,801.00




_5066{

|
5001
5005 |
5020
_5100?

5120 |
!

5420
5439?
5435
5440
5445

5455

5500 |

22

“BUDGET

i STREET
! 2023-2024

22 iSa[aries

22 |Salaries - Overtime

22 [Salaries - Compensated Absences ' |

22 Safety Incentive Bonus

22 |Insurance (Vehicle/Bldgs.)
| :
22 Group Insurance

| 22 Supplies
0/ 22 Office Supplies

1 22 Postage

15212 22 Computer Maintenance

22 |Publishing Expense

22 Chemicals
Utilities

22 |Telephone

22 Gas and oil

5410 22 [Engineering

22 Legal Services
29 '_:Washer Expense
22 Drug Testing

22 Uniforms

22 |Meals
-

22 Materials Hauling

5472 22 Membership Dues

22 Equipment Purchase

22 Unemployment Insurance

| 2020-2021

~129,150.00|

~20,800.00

BUDGET

©1,800.00

~ 0.00

55000

- 0.00]

32000

~6,000.00

1100000
5000

12500

5,300.00

- 10000

T
8,200.00

~100.00

~100.00
150.00

_ BUDGET

 500.00

2021-2022

134,600.00

- 1,130.00]

0.00!

21,405.00)

27000

5,000.00

~1,300.00

1,100.00

~ 6,000.00

100.00

10000

150.00

~ 600.00

0.00

~21,700.00

/560000

500.00

BUDGET | BUDGET

138,500.00
|
1,160.00

550.00

0.00

500000

1,450.00

- 50.00

10000

1,100.00

9,000.00

10000,

- 15000

|
600.00

2500

143,100.00

000

125.00,

5700.00/  5,800.00

- 1,100.00

50000

1,200.00

0,00
- 550.00

- 0.00
21,700.00
~340.00
5,000.00
1,450.00
~50.00
~125.00

200.00

©2,000.00

~ ol
~100.00
100.00
165.00
- 600.00

25.00




22
| 22
' 22

mm22

22

i STREET

~ 2023-2024
22 quuipment Rental
22 ?Vehicle Purchase

22 Radio Purchase

22 |Tool Purchase*

22 iTc_ap! Repair
22 Building Imp. & Additions
22 ; New Building Construction
22 fLand Purchase
22 ?'E'ci'u'i'pme'nt Repair
22 Vehicle Repair

|
_2_2____?_Radi0 Repair
22 Building Repair
|
INew Street Construction
Five April Subdivision
ilndust_r_i_ai Park Construction
Sidewalk Expense
22 gGsl Construction

Construction Administrative

22 Tree Trimming/Removal
-
22 | Contract Labor

| 22
122
| 22 |

22

Temp Service

Miscellaneous Expense

Codification Expense
Continiger]c_:y Fund

|TOTALS

__._.: i
| 22 Materials Street Repair (Pipe, etc) ‘ "

~ 6,000.00

BUDGET

13,500.00

0.00

25000

1,200.00

000

50.00|

- 0.00

7,800.00
4,000.00|
~100.00
- 600.00

- 30,000.00

0.00

000

000

000/

‘BUDGET

0.00

250.00

0.00

50.00
000

- 0.00/
|

100.00
|

30,000.00,

- 000
2,200.00

OOO

0.00°

B _ BUDGET  BUDGET
12021-2022  2022-2023  2023-2024

11,000.000

300000

”O.OO‘A )

7 000

9,000.00,  9,000.00
| ,

0.00

 250.00

1,800.00

0.00

- 50.00

0.00

- 5,000.00  5,000.00]
3,000.00
~100.00,

60000 2,600.00

30,000.00

6,000.00]

000

0.00

0.000

000

0.00

000

BUDGET

~9,000.00
0.00
250.00
1,200.00

- 0.00
~50.00

- 0.00
0.00

5,000.00
~ 3,000.00
~100.00

- 600.00

- 30,000.00

~ 5,000.00
0.00

o000

40000 40000 40000 400.00

©200.00

|
~0.00

239.120.00

~ 20000

230,505.00|

0.00

~ 750.00

000

. 750.00
\
~0.00
\




-
I

5000 |

5001

5005

5020

5100

5120

5130 ;

| 5220

23
28
23
23

23

g

23

23

23
2
23

23

| 23

- 5300

5310

5400

s
5425
5430

5435

- 5440

23
23
23

23

23

23

23

23

23

Drug Testing

“BUDGET

~ POLICE
2023-2024

‘Salaries

Salaries - Overtime

Salaries - Compensated Absences

‘Safety Incentive Bonus
Insurance (Property/Bonds)
iGﬁroup Insurance

Unemployment Insurance

‘Supplies (Weapons, Vests, Etc.)

"Public Safety Software

%'O'ffi'ce Supplies

:Postage

éCéhﬁ;ﬁuter Maintenance
_:_Publishing -
Utilties

j'T'e'Iephon_e )

?G'as and Oil

Legal Services
iBuiid'in'gCode Officer )
‘Washer Expense

‘Uniform Expense

'Union Pension Employee Contrib.

460000

BUDGET |
|

2020-2021 | 2021-2022 | 2022-2023
485,500.00

1416,900.00
30,000.00|

|

0.00
1,300.00]

55,500.00

900.00

31,000.00,

0.00

3,350.00

- 25000

~1,500.00

o i
150.00|

360000

4,600.00

" 12,500.00

20,000.00

21,000.00]

~ 600.00
~600.00
|

BUDGET

477,700.00

37,900.00
B

0.00/

1,450.00

0.00]

© 64,300.00

34,800.00

6,000.00

~7,940.00

1 6,30000

250.00

1,300.00,
|

T —
150,00

4,600.00

15,275.00

11,000.00|

’_f1__§3_,000.6’6§,'

60000

~ 62,500.00'

~800.00

- 7,500.00

3,600.00

" 650.00

BUDGET

34,200.00

1 0.00

1,550.00

0.00

85000

33,000.00

8,000.00'

~ 250.00

1,600.00

150.00|

13,600.00

 4,800.00

11,00000

6,450.00

1 600.00,

60000

BUDGET

- 2023-2024

484,000.00
©40,000.00
0.00
~1,450.00
10.00

- 65,000.00
11,050.00
34,500.00
110,000.00
22,800.00
16,450.00
_250.00
- 4,000.00

15000

12,000.00

12,000.00|  16,000.00

"""" 600.00
660.00




5445

- 5450
5451
5452

5460

5461

5470

5472

5475

5480

5485

5500

5510

5520

5530
5531

5560 |

5600

5610

23

23

23

23

23

23

23
23
23

23

23

23
i

23

23

23

23

5615

| 5620

| 5625

5630 |

5640

5645 |

23
23

23

23

23

23

~ Golf Outing Expense

_ Radio Repair

POLICE
| 2023-2024
Meals
Training Expense
IK-9 Expense
K- Training Expense

‘Dispatch & Lead System

Mobile/Leads

'Substance Abuse Prevention

‘Membership Dues
‘Drug Enforcement

'DUI Enforcement

‘Equipment Purchase

Radio Purchase
i
Tool Purchase

Tool Repair

* Building Improvements

quuipment Repair

| Vehicle Repair

~ EECGB Building Grant

'Building Repair

'Range Repair

~ Range Ammunition

BUDGET |

2020-2021 | 2021-2022 |
50000

~6,500.00

- 83,000.00

~2,000.00/

~100.00

- 1,800.00

- ,8,,006’00_:___

1,000.00

12,000.00|

30000

250.00|

- 100.00

©100.00

100.00

- _o.oo"!“
46,750.00  20,000.00  55,000.00

s ‘ =2
5,500.00

0.00| )

~300.00
|
|

500.00,

1500.00

BUDGET |
2022-2023
500.00

BUDGET |
500.00'
8,000.00  8,000.00

1,000.00

2,000.00| 0.00

£90,000.00  95,000.00

240000 432000

20000

250.00  1,300.00

100.00
©100.00
10000  100.00

000 20,000.00

3,800.00

100.00

0.00

97500  10,000.00,

1,800.00 1,800.00  1,800.00

7,500.00

 150.00)
- 50000

- 0.00

50000  500.00

0.00|

100.00

- 150.00]

1500.00 ! ~2,000.00]

2023-2024

~ 95,000.00

~ 500.00]

100.00

100000

10000

 7,500.00,

7,000.00
0.00

500000

BUDGET
8,000.00
- 0.00

- 0.00

4,320.00
500.00

- 1,300.00
~100.00;
100.00
1100.00
£20,000.00
+ 55,000.00

000

~1,500.00

- 7,500.00
~200.00
~ 5,000.00
1 0.00
_5,000.00
~500.00

3,000.00




5740 |
6000
- 6010 |
6020
7000
" 7010 |
7011
7030 ?'

19000 | 2

23

23

23

23

93

23

23

23

POLICE
2023-2024

‘Construction (Administration)

fContract labor

23 Temp Service

Cleaning Service

‘Miscellaneous

Misc. Expense Building Officer

‘Resident Code Violation Expense

_ ?_Codification Expense

~ Contingency Fund

TOTALS

12020-2021  2021-2022  2022-2023  2023-2024

0.00 0.00 000 10.00

1,500.00  1,500.00  1,500.00,  2,500.00
|

000 000, 000 000

285000  2,850.00  8100.00  87100.00
|

' 500.0'0,‘ 500.00  500.00  500.00
000 000 000 0.0
o.ooih 000, 000 000
10000 100.00  750.00,  750.00
oo 000 000 000

 780,650.00 845,040.00 930,470.00 956,780.00




(&) ]
(91
ol
ol

24
24
24
i
24
! s
24
24
o
5
24
24
2
24
|24
24

24

24

i BUDGET
CEMETERY
2023-2024
%Insurance (Vehi¢le, Bldg.)
‘Supplies

Office Supplies

Postage

%Printing & Publishing
Gas 8 0

Legal Service
iEquipment'PurChas_e_ "
‘Vehicle Purchase _
Tool Purchase

?Toof Repair
‘Equipment Repair

|

'Vehicle Repair

‘Building Repair

'Cemetery Maintenance Repair -

/Contract labor
Miscellaneous Expense

Contingency Fund

_ TOTALS

20202021 2021-2022

' | - 0.00

i 1 e - 0-.001‘__ SR,

| 2500

0.00

|
50.00|

5_0.001
,,o.oo'? 0.00
g

- 0.00| 0.00
o._oof |
£ 25.00
0.00 |
BT

000 - 0.00

| 1
000 000
~0.00! - 0.00
250.00

0.00

~10,000.00 10,000.00
i .

2600000  26,000.00

36,325.00  36,075.00

0.00
- 000

0.00

000
0.00 | o

~13,000.00

~26,000.00

- 0.00 0.00

50.00 50.00

000 0.00

0.00f  0.00

0.00

000

£ 25.00

T
0,00

|
o o.ooi

000

000

|

000 000

~13,000.00

~26,000.00

0.00| 0.00

1 0.00 0.00

39,075.00  39,075.00




5000
| 5001
5005
5020"?
5100 |
5120 |
| 5130

5200

5210

211
5220
53005
5310
5400
5410
5420
5435 |
5440
5445
5450

5500

5501

EEET

25
25
25
25
25
25

25

| 25

25

B

25

25

25

55

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

| 26

25

25

“BUDGET

2023-2024

|Salaries

PARK

Salaries - Overtime

'Salaries-Compensated Absence
Safety Incentive Bonus

1 _ .
[Insurance (Vehicle & Bldg.)

‘Group Insurance

‘Unemployment Insurance

?Supplies

Office Supplies

| Postage

‘Computer Maintenance

"Publishing Expense
|

?Utiliti'és
Telephone
Gas & Qil
Engineering
Legal Service
%Drug Testing

: Uniforms

Meals

Training Expense

?Members'hip Dues

‘Equipment Purchase

Playground Equipment Purchase |

'Equipmentr Rental

BUDGET

95,000.00  97,800.00 136,500.00| 102,700.00

4,100.00|
0.00
400.00

- 0.00
i

i |
 13,900.00

215.00

1800.00

200.00}'

I
25.00

150.00

2500

g,zoobd; N

_ 1,100.00]

1800.00

2000

14,000.00,

- 0.00

0.00

Joe

) T BUDGET
|| 2020-2021 | 2021-2022  2022-2023  2023-2024

4,300.00

1 0.00|
400.00

0.00

14,300.00

175.00/
1

800.00

200.00

~ 25.00
|

1,10000

2500

100.00

- 300.00

s sl
25.001

- 50.00

000

0.00|

150.00|
25.00

3,800.00

180000

000

2000

000

BUDGET

4200.00
i
0.00/

550.00

000

21,700.00

4,000.00

1 ;100.0_0_;____"

400000

~1,000.00

- 4,400.00

- 300.00

~ 25.00

BUDGET

4,850.00

0.00
~400.00
0.00
14,500.00

- 230.00

~600.00
- 25.00
150.00

- 25.00

~1,200.00
4,000.00
.

~ 25.00

110.00

~50.00




5510 |

5520

5530
9531
5560
5600
5610

5620

5630

5640

5655

5710
5715

6000 |
|

- 7000

7030

9000

25

25

| 25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25
25

25

25

25

25

25

75

PARK
2023-2024

'Vehicle Purchase

;Radio Purchase

?Tool Purchase

éTool Repair

‘Building Improvements
‘ Equipment Repair
‘Vehicle Repair

Radio Repair
éBuiIding Repair _

‘Park Repair

'Construction Facilites

E_Canoe Ramp
%Boy Scout Trust
‘Contract labor
‘Temp Service
Miscellaneous

Codification Expense

(Contingency Fund

i
" TOTALS

Community Garden Expense

2020-2021

BUDGET

0.00

0.00

300.00.

0.00

0.00

2,500.00

1,000.00
L

100.00
200.00

19,500.00

5000

0.00

5000

0.00

11,0000
000
100,00
0000

0.00|

160,335.00

- BUDGET
| 2021-2022

0.00

200.00

~0.00;

|
o.oo!
2,000.00

1,000.00

10000

-
200.00

6,000.00

N
0.00|

.
11,000.00

) 0.00

|
- 100. oo(
|
100. oo‘

0.00

146,195.001

5000

5000

BUDGET
2022-2023 |
|
0.00|

000

~200.00

0.00
o.oq}
2,000.00
1,000.00

1200.00

8,500.00

50.00
|

100.00,

BUDGET

2023-2024

170,000.00
0.00
200.00
0.00

~ 0.00
~2,000.00
~1,000.00
100.00

© 8,200.00)
10,500.00

60.00

0.00

11,000.00.

15000

000

0.00
50.00
~0.00

112,000.00

10000

75000
000

T
|
198,210.00

0.00,

0.00
100.00
~ 750.00

0.00

239,610.00!




~ 5000

5001

5100
5130
5200
5201

5210

5211

- 5220

5230

5300

5310
5410
5420
- 5435

- 5450

5500

28

28

5530

5531
5540
5550

- 5600

5630
5640

5710

5711

28
28
28

28

28

28

28

28

28

28

55

28

28
28
28

28

28

28

28

28
28

28

BUDGET

POOL
2023-2024

?Salaries
Salaries - Overtime

Insurance

‘Unemployment Insurance

:Supplies

iPooE Set Up Supplies
?Ofﬁce Supplies
_iPostage” '

|

?Publishing_E_xpen'sem
Chemicals

Utilities

;Telephone
.En'gineering

;Legal Services
1DrL_Jg_ Testing

Training Expense
'Equipment Purchase
iTooI Purchase

‘Tool Repair

Merchandise Purchase

iPar_k Machine Purchase

%Equipment Repair
Building Repair
‘Pool Repair
:ConstrUCtion

Bond Interest

BUDGET
20202021

1,000.00

~ 2,000.00

0.00

200.00

50.00

" 6,000.00
15,300.00|

400.00

~ 0.00

~ 50.00
]
72000

800.00

1,900.00

~150.00,

0.00|

11,000.00|

600.00

~1,200.00

1,000.00

0.00

BUDGET
2021-2022

174,000.00  75,000.00  77,000.00'

|
1,000.00

0.00

520.00
2,000.00

0.00|

- 150.00
000
T

- 1
6,000.00

15,300.00

]
0.00
|
|

~50.00|

720.00

~1,000.00

10000

- 0.00

11,000.00
0.00

1,000.00

1,000.00;

~1,000.00

0.00

' BUDGET
2022-2023

400.00

800.00

BUDGET
2023-2024

76,000.00

500.00  500.00

0.00 0.00

I o
570.00  640.00

2,000.00  2,000.00

000 000

150.00 150.00

0.00

|
0.00|

7,000.00  10,000.00

19,000.00  16,000.00

40000  830.00

0.00 0.00

1 SRS
50.00 50.00

~800.00  800.00

800.00  1,000.00

R
1,000.00/  13,000.00

1250.00 250.00

0.00

- 0.00

9,500.00  13,000.00

000 0.00

1,000.00  1,500.00

100000 120000

28,500.00  2,000.00

0.00 0.00

~28,250.00 2544500 22,325.00/ 18,880.00




5712

7000

8000

28

28 Pool Ground Maintenance

28

28

POOL
2023-2024

Bond Principal Pmt

Miscellaneous Expense
éConﬂngency

'TOTALS

BUDGET | BUDGET

2020-2021 | 2021-2022 2022-2023

125,000.00/  130,000.00

100.00  100.00
400.00 400.00|
| . |

0.00, 0.00]
0.00 |

272,340.00 273,035.00

BUDGET

130,000.00

100.000

© 400.00
0.00

302,345.00

BUDGET
2023-2024

~ 135,000.00

100.00
400.00
0.00

1292,300.00




19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19
19
19

19

19

19

19

19

BATTING CAGE
2023-2024

9 Salaries

‘Insurance

Supplies

Office Supplies

R
_Publishing

B T
| Telephone
Promotion Expense
iEngineering '

iLegaI Services

\Drug Testing

_|Equipment Purchase

Tool Repair

|Building Repair

Construction

“Miscellaneous Expense

| .
_ Contingency

Total

Equipment Rental

Equipment Repair

Salaries - Overtime

Unemployment Insurance

Tool Purchase

Merchandise Purchase

'BUDGET

2,400.00

- 0.00

|

\
i i

| 20.00
110.00

30000

’ 22500
- 0.00
- 0.00 '
B 0.00 I

20000

| 20202021  2021-2022  2022-2023

~2,500.00
|

0.00

100.00

20.00

300.00

1225.00
000

0.00

- 12000

000
000

000

0.00

0.00

~ 150.00

10000

'Batting Cage Repair

| o.oo%

000

0.00|
|

000

0.00,

3,925.00

10.00

3,575.00

2,600.00

0.00

20.00

11000
250.00

0.00

2023-2024

110000

000
©225.00

'2,700.00

0.00

250.00
~ 225.00
0.00

0.00

~ 0.00

120.00

0.00

0.00f,

_000]

0.00|

150.00

~ 0.00]

000

3,595.00

10000

4,165.00




20
5
20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20
20
20

20

20

20

20

20

, iLfega! Services

20
20

7 EVVToroi Purch_ag_e

Miniture Golf Improvements

BUDGET

_ MINITURE GOLF
" 2023-2024

T
‘Salaries

|Salaries - Overtime

Insurance - (Bldg)

‘Unemployment Ins.
éSuppIies o

i"('j'f'fice Supplies
iP'ostage

?PUb“ShinQ.m_ o
:Utilities

Telephone
'Promotion Expense

Engineering -

Drug Testing

[Equipment Purchase |

iEquipment Rental

Tool Repair

Merchandise Purchase

- Equipment Repair

Building Repair

;Miniture Golf Repair

~ Miscellaneous Expense

Contingency

Total

| 20202021 | 20212022

. BUDGET

]  BUDGET
i |

2,400.00  2,500.00
|

) |
|

0.00

0.00

| 120.00

| |
| 15000 150.00
i | |

|
~ 20.00

~20.00|

1000

30.00  30.00

22500 22500
|

75.00 50.00
T 10660,777"77100.00}""

15000 150.00

o |
om0

0.00
|
|

- 2022-2023

2000

_ 10.00 ‘ﬂ
|

‘ = £ I ESIITN St =5 S
| 300.00  300.00

‘ |

- 12000

25000

422500

i
\
BUDGET

~ BUDGET

12023-2024

~2,600.00|

- 000

000

20.00

150.00

2000

10.00

2,700.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

150.00

20.00

0.00

_0.00]

~ 0.00

000

- 000

7 7000

7500

3,970.00

[
250.00,

22500

12000

-
,,7,,j -()_O. 00 ; P
25000
- 150.00

000

0.00
~ 250.00

 225.00

10.00
©120.00
0.00

- 0.00
000
0.00
0.00

- 75.00
~ 600.00
©4,000.00

150.00

0.00

8,290.00




5000

5001
5005%
5020
5100
5110
5115
5120
5121

5130

5135

5145
5146

5200

5210

5211 |

5212 |

5220

5230
5235

5300

o
w
)
wn

i BUDGET

ELECTRIC
2023 - 2024

30 iSalarr’es

30 Salaries - Overtime

|
30 |Salaries-Comp. Absences
' 30 Safety Incentive Bonus

30 |Insurance (vehicle, bond)

30 jIMRF Expense

30 |Social Security & Medicare |

30 ;Group Insurance

30 Symetra Insurance
30 Unemployment Insurance

30 \Workmen's Gomp. Expense

30 Allocated Funds

30 Allocated Funds-Health Insurance

30 iSupp“es

30 ;Ofﬁce _Supplies

30 %Postage

30 Computer Maintenance

30 Publishing Expense

30 Material Supplies - Dist.

30 ECh_en_}icaIs

|
30 'Utilities

30 Telephone

"'3'"3_(}___10_!PS Power Purchase
30 Transmission Expense
] 30__§Pub|ic Utility Taxes

30 Credit Report Expense

- 30 City Use Fee

30 Gas and Oil

30 Engineering

30 |Legal Fees
. 30 Washer Expense

| 30 Drug Testing

~11,280,200.00
|

| 385,000.00'

1 - 7850000 71,0000  79,000.00  79,000.00

I Tioo000 100000 33500 33500
"'87}900.001 'é.'s',_g_e‘:o_.oo3 787717600.00: 97,890.00
:' 7,500.00  7,000.00  10,000.00  12,000.00
i 1_2_,__000.00% ”'15}000.005""' 20,_0_00_._00@ 140,000.00
'”1,50000! "'1','0'00.00?__ 500.00? ~ 500.00

- 100.00,

1,900.00

300.00

|

3_1 Budget = Budget Budget ~  Budget
| 2020-2021  2021-2022 | 2022-2023 | 2023-2024
| 263400.00 308,000.00 271,000.00| 277,000.00
| 12,000.00% 9,600.00|  5,800.00  8,600.00
. 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00.
1,100001 1250.00 110000  1,100.00
| 13.000.00?’ ' 13,200__.0_0? 16,000.00  12,100.00
| ! 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 - 0.00
| o.oo_i_ G-OQE,' T 000 000
| ______41,600.00? , 50,0'0'0.00?______ 43,400.00  43,400.00
|  91,150.00] 000 0.00 0.00
. ‘ ' 6__50_.00_1 - 700.00 600.00  700.00
l 0.00 0.00 770.00; 000
) }"'1"1'7,24&__095 114,520.00| 1“16,800.90;'”"130,5297.700
| | 28,630.00/  29,200.00  32,630.00
| 7,00900}" 5,000.00 74,,500.00}' - 5,000.00
| : ____5,_ooo.ooj" 1 4,000.00 5,700.005 ~13,000.00
' '1 310000  2,500.00  3,00000  3,200.00
500.00 350.00  500.00f  500.00
T 200.00?” "édo.o_og___ 20000 200.00
| 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00  100,000.00
‘ } ' i "5.000.@0%”, 15,000.00
| sem000 600000 800000 800000

1,900.00

335,000.00  500,000.00

100.00 100.00
350.00 300.00 330.00

12,000.00  2,000.00

520,000.00




2023 - 2024 | | Budget Budget | Budget Budget

; | | 2020-2021 | 2021-2022 | 2022-2023  2023-2024
Lo H i o ‘ '
5440 | 30 Glothing Expense | 2550000/ 2,000.00 _z,ooo.oo%’ 2,500.00

5445 | 30 ‘Meal Allowance ! 400.00' 400.00 400,00 400.00
|

5450 30 Training Expense 2,000.00 200000  1,50000  3,000.00
4248 | |

5465 ‘ 30 3Elected Officials Expense 0.00/ 0.00 0.00 - 0.00
5472 30 Membership Dues S 0.00 0.00 o.do’i 0.00
5490 | 30 iAudEt Expense 250000 2,500.00 2,600.00! ~2,700.00
5500 30 :Equipr_nent Purchase ,: | 5_,000_.0_0_;' '20,000.00%, 5',0'0'0'.005 5,000.00
5505 30 [Equipment Rental | 3,500.00 350000 10,000.00 110,000.00
5510 | 30 Vehicle Purchase ~160,000.00 227,000.00 o.ooi 10,000.00

5620 30 Radio Purchase L 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
; i 1 _ ; ]
5530 30 |Tool Purchase 900000 400000 400000 500000

200000  2,00000 250000  5,000.00

5531 | 30 fTooI Repair

5570 30 Land Purchase 000, 000 000 20,000.00

5600 30 Equipment Repair . | 8,000.00 9,000.00| 7,500.00 7,500.00
: | |
30 Vehicle Repair 800000 400000 400000  7,500.00

5610

5620 30 Radio Repair 70000 50000 50000  500.00

5625 | 30 Building Impro. Grant 000, 000 000 - 0.00

1 ey i - S
15630 | 30 Building Repair | 100000  1,00000  1,00000  2,000.00
L |

5640 30 §'sgséem Repair - 154231.00  140,053.00 183.482.00  287,948.00
5710 | 30 New Construction ' _ 0.00 000 oz_o_o'i 000
5717 i 30 Five Aprils Subdivision ; I 770:00?“ - 0.00 - 0.00% 000
] 571s'f' 30 'T Town Water Project ‘ i o,oof” oooi 000 ~0.00

5720 | '3'{)__:__Construction - Industrial Park |

0.00 0,00, 000 000

5800 | 30 System Improvements | 1 190, 000 00 154,040. OG  165,647.00 287,947.00
isd LS i S

CON——- | } S — | e
5805 | 30 |Tree Trimming/Removal J ~ 20,000.00  20,000.00

5815 30 Street Lighting 000 0001 ©2,000.00  2,000.00
5900 | 30 Depreciation Expense ' 000 000 - 0.00 0.00
6000 30 Contractlabor | | 200000/  1,000.00  1,000.00]  1,000.00

6010 30 éTemp. Service . 000] 000 000 0.0
7000 30 ?Miscel{aneous Expense 1,000.0'65"7',;1,,000.00j ""'1",'0'0_0.0(_}? 1,000.00
7030 | 30 Codification Expense 560.005________ 5oo.oo§ - 750.00 750.00
7070 30 BadDebtExpense ~ ~  0.00 ,o.oo'if"'" 000 000

9000 ' 30 Contingency Fund BN 000 000l 0.00 0.00




TOTALS

] i | |
1 3,071,071.00 2,996,983.00 3,015,814.00| 3,396,150.00




5000
5001
5005
5020
5100
5110
5115
5120
5121
5130

5135

5145

5146

| 5200

5201

5210

5211

5212

5220 |

5230
5231
5235

5240

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

BUDGET

WATER
2023-2024

Salaries - Plant

‘Salaries - Qvertime Plant

Salaries - Compensated Absences

‘Safety Incentive Bonus
[Insurance

IMRF Expense

Social Security/Medicare Exp.

Group Insurance

‘Symetra Insurance

Unemployment Insurance

Workmen's Comp. Expense

éAI!o::ated Funds

Allocated Funds-Health Insurance |

jSuppIies (cleaning, efc.)

Water Plant Set Up
Office Supplies
Fostage

Computer Maintenance

%Publishing Expense

Material Supplies (pipes, etc.)

‘Materials (sand, rock, blacktop)

Chemicals

7 ‘Water Testing Fees |

BUDGET

2020-2021

170,200.00|
agooooé
uoo?
700.00
9,600.00
0.00

0.00
21800001

53,400.00

420.00

000

i
27,900.00
0.00
500.00

0.00{

4,000.00
4,000.00

500.00

500005

25,000.00

6,000.00

6,000.00

3,300.00

- BUDGET

BUDGET

. BUDGET

176,600.00  183,300.00

8,500.00  9,600.00
' Qool 0.00

- 700.00 70000;
9,900.00  7,725.00
aooi 10.00
___ooog 0.00

28,600.00 '28,900'005

000 0003“__

40000  400.00
Lot i

000 000

710000 7,000.00

500.00  500.00

0.00| 0.00

410000 5,700.00,

4,500.00

'500.00  7,000.00
I |

500.00

25,000.00  25,000.00

&oooooi”"1Q000ﬁ0mm

|
6,000.00,  6,000.00

3,000.00

- 4,500.00

- 500.00

2,500.00

2021-2022  2022-2023 | 2023-2024

188,500.00
10,000.00
0.00
700.00
9,300.00
0.00

0.00
28,900.00
0.00
460.00
- 0.00
28,600.00
7,150.00

~ 500.00
0.00
13,000.00
4,500.00
7,000.00
1500.00
25,000.00
10,000.00
6,000.00

2,000.00




5245
5246
5247
5300
5310
5335
5400
5410

5420

5430

5435

5440

5445

5450

| 5465

5472

5490
5500
5501

5505

5510

5520

5530

5531

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40
40
40

40

40

40

.40

40

40

40

WATER

2023-2024
;VVaterVVeHI“ease Fees
NPDES Permit Fee
Water Well Maintenance
Utilities
Telephone Bill
Credit Report Expense
‘Gas and Ol
Engineering
Legal Expense
;Washer Expense
;£Nug Testing
‘Uniform Expense
Meals
;TTaﬁﬂng Expense
éEIected Officials Expense
éMembership Dues
éAudit Expense
éEquﬂwnentPLwchase
éEquip‘ Purchase - Distribution
;qu_Jipment Rental
;Vehiczle Purchase
?Radkapurchase
%Tooi?urehase

iTooi Repair

BUDGET  BUDGET BUDGET = BUDGET
2020-2021 | 2021-2022  2022-2023 | 2023-2024
| .
&500005 3,500.00 350000? 3,500.00
o.ooi 0.00 0.00 0.00
2xoooooi 2mooooo: 35,000.00  35,000.00
34,000.002 35,000.00  27,000.00  27,000.00
140000@ 1,400.00  1,400.00  1,400.00
5__ 33500 335.00
aooaooé 400006%‘” zoooooj 8,500.00
&ooooog 5000.00 50000oj ~ 5,000.00
- i
20&005 500.00. 20&00§ 200.00
100005 10009;m”'”100003" 0.00
200.00 200.00 200.00 220.00
600.00 600.00 800.00 800.00
100.00 100.00 100.00  100.00
2,000.00 200000  2,000.00  2,000.00
0.00 oooi 0.00 0.00
QOOWHH_M__QOdif_m 0005 066
2,500.00  2,500.00, zaoaooi 2,700.00
12,500.00 5,000.00'%_"'1'2,500.00"5"'"' 10,000.00
2,000.00} 15,000.00 1 5’,000.0’0% 10,000.00
ooo?”" 3,600.00  3,600.00  3,600.00
oooéw 30,000.00  20,000.00  50,000.00
1!100.00j 1,100.00  1,300.00  1,500.00
1,600.00 tSOQOOtm”_ﬂQOQOO?" 1,000.00
0.00 | goqoof 100.00

0000




5560
5570
5600
5610
5620
5630
5640
5645
5650
5700
5701
5702
5705
5706

5710
5720
5745
5750

5760

- 5800

5810
5900
6000

6010

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40
40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

WATER

2023-2024

‘Building Improvements
Land Purchase
Equipment Repair
Vehicle Repair

Radio Repair

Building Repair
;System Repair
'EWater Line Project
éPlant Maintenance
‘New Construction - Water Plant
;Town Sguare Water Main Interest Pr
Town Square Water Main Principal P
éWater Plant Interest Payment
éWater Plant Principal Pmt.
éNew Construction
EConstruC;tEon - Industrial Park
?wan Square Water Main
RT 33 Water Main Relocation
%Xanders Addition
;tmprovements - Distribution
:Plant Improvements
;Depreciaﬁ(}n Expénse
gContract Labor

Ternp Service

~ BUDGET | BUDGET BUDGET  BUDGET
é 2020-2021 | 2021-2022  2022-2023 g 2023-2024
OOOE 15,000.00 oooé 0.00
aooi 0.00 onoi 0.00
1500005 1,500.00  1,500.00  1,000.00
2,100.00% 210000 2,100.00  2,000.00
30&00? 1300.00  300.00 0.00
200002 200.00 "" _20¢00§ 30,000.00
5&50000? 53,500.00,  43,500.00  53,500.00
66459500% 598,890.00 6187&00ﬁ - 85,672.00
7,000.00 100000; &ooooo% 8,000.00
0.00 0.00 Qoof' 0.00
0.00 0.00 00037 10.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
_Qoo; _ qoqi Qoo' 0.00
oooi o.ooé'"'275,000.0’0';_" ' 0.00
0.00 QOOi QOOi;  0.00
0.00 aook_ aooé - 0.00
0.00 oooi &ooér 0.00
000 uoﬁ%"' 0.00 0.00
30,000.00  85,000.00  41,000.00  41,000.00
0.00 0.00 oooirﬂgr 0.00
000 0.0 0.00 0.00
oooé 7oooﬂf” ooc? 0.00
oooé aoo% 0.00 0.00




40

40

40

40

Maintenance of Water Towers $200,000.00 to $350,000.00 every |
16 to 20 years. Maintenance due Clean Water Wells @

$12,000.00 each with 2 wells cleaned every year.

'$30,000 per year update to electronic meters.
[Engineering cost for projects will be included with the project cost.

1.000.00

‘Miscellaneous Expense 1.000061_ 1,000.00;' 1,000.00
Codification Expense n 200.001, 200.00}”__ 750.00 750.00
EBad Debt Expense 0.00, 0.00 000 0.00
‘Contingency Fund o.ooé 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTALS 1,202,915.00 1,209,090.00 ”902,480.001_ 1727,987.00
Addendum 1




WASTEWATER
2023-2024

- 5400 43 | Gas and O
5410 43 |Engineering
5420 i 43 |Legal Expense
5430 43 ‘Washer Expense
5435 | 43 éDrug Testing
5440 43 |Uniform Expense
5445 43 Meals

5450 43 |Training Expense

5465 43 ;Elected Officials Expense
5472 43 |Membership Dues

5490 43 |Audit Expense
5500 43 |[Equipment Purchase
5505 43 gEquipment Rental

5510 43 Vehicle Purchase

15520 43 |Radio Purchase

5530 __43_;'[00! Purchase

5531 43 Tool Repair -

5560 = 43 |Building Improvements

5570 43 Land Purchase
5600 43 ;Equipment Repair
1 | &

5610 | 43 |Vehicle Repair
5620 43:Rad;o Repair
5630 43 Building Repair

5640 43 ?System_ Repair

5650 I 43 Plant Repair

20202021  2021-2022

|
BUDGET :
|
1

7,300.00
'600.00
300.00 300.00

100.00 100.00

150.00 1560.00

1,000.00
~150.00
3,500.00

0.00

0.00 |

2,500.00

45,000.00
0.00

0.00

1,100.00
1,500.00

~ 400.00

600,00

0.00

600.00

0.00
5,000.00
6,00000

|
150.00 |

1000.00 | 600.00

5,000.00

2.500.00

BUDGET BUDGET

6,000.00

600.00

1600.00
150.00
2,000.00
000

000

3.000.00

9,100.00
10.00
800.00
1,500.00

40000

500000

150.00

| BUDGET _
2022-2023 | 2023-2024

9,000.00  12,000.00

~ 600.00 600.00

300.00 300.00

100.00  100.00

200.00 220.00

~ 600.00 \ 600.00

150.00  150.00

1,000.00  1,000.00

000 000

- 0.00 0.00

i
2,600.00 |

'3,000.00 |

2,700.00
3,000.00

9,100.00 |

9,100.00
sor,oroo.oo% 50,000.00

1,300.00  1,300.00
1,000.00  1,500.00
400.00 400.00

300.00 300.00

I
3,000.00 ~3,000.00
16,000.00  5,000.00
15000 150.00

60000 600.00

84,226.00 | 119,807.00 | 54,920.00 | 77,859.00

5,000.00




5655

5705

2023-2024

43 IL EPA Grant Expense

5706

5707
5708
5710

5717

43 Sewer Plant Bond Pay. Int.
43 ?_Sewer Plant Bond Principal
43 Xanders Addition Interest Payment |

i 5 L
' 43 Xanders Addition Principal Payment | |

43 A!New Construction

43 Five Aprils Subdivision

5720

5760

43 Construction - Industrial Park

43 Xanders Addition

43 System Improvements

: 43§SeWér Plant Principal Pmt PSB

'43§Sewer PlantInterestPSB.
" 43 Plant Improvements

43 Lift Station Maintenance

43 Depreciation Expense

43 Operator's Expense

43 Contract Labor

43 i'__rgmp Service

43 Miscellaneous Expense

43 Codification Expense

~ 43 Bad Debt Expense

43 Contingency Fund

!
'TOTALS

WASTEWATER

| 697,910.00 682,770.00

| BUDGET = BUDGET | BUDGET  BUDGET
© 2020-2021 | 2021-2022 E 2022-2023  2023-2024
! | 150,000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00
22500§ 1'75.00i aoci' ~ 0.00
12,775.00 12,825.00  37,026.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 '000} oooi 000
_ oooé ooo%,,, "o00§ 0.00
uoo? 000 0.00 - 0.00
60,000.00 10Q00000§ 75000001 75,000.00
79,805.00 _8&45400? 8&544005”'$7ﬁ34n0
3166&003 318?900; 129,769.00  27,679.00
4,000.00 4&0&00?_“_200&007 2,000.00
ij___aoooco” 'aooaooj aoodﬁbﬁf_“a5ooﬂo
000 000 000 000
ooo? '000 "' - 0.00 - 0.00
 500.00 ”soaooiw , 500.00 | 500.00
OPOﬁ“ ’WUOOi 0.00 | 0.00.
xoouoo‘Looaooémm”tboqpom_ 1,000.00
~200.00 __2Q0pof"' 750.00  750.00
0.00 ; 000 000 000
qooﬁ - 000 0.00 0.00

| 845,925.00 | 732,727.00




BUDGET

'GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

2023-2024

15000 | 27 Salaries - General
5001

5010 27 Salaries - Elected Officials

5020 27 Safety Incentive Bonus

T
5100 27 Insurance (Property/Bonds)
5120 27 Group Insurance

5130 27 Unemployment Insurance

|
| 5200 | 27 Supplies (Cleaning)

5210 27 Office Supplies

5211 27 Postage

5212 | 27 Computer Maintenance

5220 27 Publishing Expense

15225 27 | Dept of Public Health

5300 | 27 Utilities

[ —
5310 | 27 Telephone

5420 27 Legal Expense

5435 27 Drug Testing

| |
| 27 Saleries -Overtime General

5440 ‘ 27 iUniform Expense ,
5445 27 éMéal Expense |
'5'4'50'? 27 Training Expense
5465 27 Elected Officials Expenses
5472 27 Membership Dues
5490 ' 27 iAudit Expense
5500 27 ‘ Equipment Purchase

| BUDGET
- 2020-2021

550000

O ;’E'OO_'_OQ-"'“'

~2,500.00

2580000

BUDGET |

2022-2023 |

BUDGET
2021-2022

53,870.00  55,500.00 57,150.00

0.00| 0.00, 0.00

69,300.00/  77,802.00|  76,900.00
| |

325.00!

0.00|

325.00 325.00

0.00 - 0.00|

6,930.00  7,150.00  7,225.00|
|

105.00  110.00 95.00

1,000.00? ~1,000.00  1,500.00

12,000.00  12,000.00

7130000 1,300.00
| _

550000

1,300.00
75000 750.00

0.00] 0.00

4,000.00

3,500.00  4,200.00

©2,620.00

5,800.00  5,300.00

5000 ’""5’0.’00’?” - 50.00

000 - 0.00]

200.00  200.00

1.500.00 500.00 1500.00

500.00

- 500.00
: |

 865.00 86500  865.00

250000  2,600.00|

0,00 000

2023-2024

113,000.00
6,000.00
750.00

000

4,100.00

4,00000

0.00; -

20000

0.00

BUDGET

59,432.00
0.00
83,300.00
325.00
0.00
7,225.00
115.00
1,500.00
13,000.00
~9,000.00
~900.00
0.00
14,500.00
4,100.00
~4,000.00
~ 55.00
0.00]
1200.00
500.00
500.00
865.00

2,700.00




" GENERAL ADMINISTRATION SRR D
L 2023-2024 'BUDGET | BUDGET | BUDGET  BUDGET
. . 2020-2021 | 2021-2022 | 2022-2023 | 2023-2024
5520 | 27 Radio Purchase 100.00 100.00. 100.00 100.00
'5560527jBuii__ding Improvement 0.00 0.00 32,550.00?' 28,519.00
5600 27 Equipment Repair 800.00g 600.00 600.003 600.00
5620 27 Radio Repair 100.00 100.00| 100.00  100.00
5625 ?27;Buslding Improvement Grant 000 o‘oo% 07.70,01 0.00
5627 327%EECGB Building Impr. Grant 0.00 - 0.00] o.oo§ 0.00
5630 ZTEBuilding Repair i : 500.00  500.00 500.00  500.00
5740 27 Construction (Administration) 0.00 0000 000 000
6000 ' 27 Contract Labor B 0.00 000 o ooo 000
6010 | 27 Temp Service 000 000 ' 0.00 0.00
6020 é_gﬂmeaning_ Service 290000 290000 810000  87100.00
7000 gzﬂmscenaneous Expense ~900.00 460.00,  500.00  500.00
7030 i_g?_j_(f_)_o_dification Expense 250.00 250.00| 75000 75000
7040 27 Election Expense 000 000 ,,,0,-00 ,,,,,,,,,, 0.00
9000 27 Contingnecy Fund 000 000 o.oo% 0.00
9050 127§SCIRP&DC 10.00 0.00] o.ooi 0.00
| TOTALS | 175,245.00 182,382.00| 224,460.00 232,786.00




- 5000

5001

~ 5130

5210

5211

5220{

5410,
~eEg

5450

7000

| 9000

18
18
18

18

18

18

18
18
18

18

BUDGET
' Zoning
 2023-2024
Salaries

%Salaries - Overtime
|

Office Supplies

Postage

‘Publishing

' Engineéri_ng Expense

Legal Services
Training

Miscellaneous Expense

Contingency

Total

~ BUDGET
! 2020-2021

!Unempldyment Expense |

6,300.00

- 0.00
30.00

0.00

0.00

- 30000

~ 0.00

10000

0.00
0.00

6,730.00

~ BUDGET

2021-2022

0.00|

45.00

£ 0.00

000

~ 200.00

- 0.00

0.00/

0.00|

14,745.00|

14,400.00|

100.00

BUDGET

BUDGET

| 2022:2023  2023-2024

0.00

45.00

250.00

0.00

11,400.00

(000

100.00
000 O

~ 000

~12,000.00

0.00
55.00
0.00
0.00

250.00

12,420.00




; BUDGET

|
| | Community Development | Budget Budget Budget  Budget
- 2023-2024 , .
i 2020-2021 20212022 | 20222023  2023-2024
|
7053 17  Beautification Expense 15,000.00  15,000.00| 36,000.00  36,000.00
Total 15,000.00  15,000.00|  36,000.00  36,000.00




| BUDGET

'ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
12021-2022

i

5000] 16!Salaries

5020 16 Safety Incentive Bonus
5120 16_iGroup Insurance

5130 16 Unemployment Insurance

5200 16 Supplies (Cleaning)
]

5210/ 16 Office Supplies
|| .

5435 16 Drug Testing

5445 16 Meal Expense

5450/ 16 Training Expense
o

5631 16 Downstate Small Business Stabilization Grant Expense |

5632 16 Rebuild IL Regional Economic Dev Grant Expense

7000/ 16 Miscellaneous Expense
9000 16'fb:éntingnecy Fund

TOTALS

Budget Budget | Budget

105.00  90.00

o__.ooi

10000 000,  0.00

46,350.00 47,750.00 0.00
150.00, 15000 0.0

6,930.00 7,200.00,  0.00

500.00/ 600.00  0.00|

Budget

| 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

40,000.00
~150.00
~ 7,300.00
115.00
10.00

500.00

50.'0'0’% 50.00% 000 5500

100.00 10000 0.00  100.00

l' - 1,500.00'1_’_';_ 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00
50,000.00 '7"0,.’,0’07& 0.00 0.00
E1@00,060.00_@___ ooo| 000 0.00
o 200.00%' _2_9_0._00? ~0.00  200.00
oo om o0 000
| 1,605,985.00 57,640.00 _ 0.00 49,920.00




4011-30

4016-30

4065-30

4096-30

4625-30

4715-30

4725-30

4750-30
4800-30
4950-30
49955-30

4960-30

4400-30

4405-30

. 12023-2024
4009-30

4010-30

CITY OF NEWTON - ELECTRIC |

‘M. Mkt Utility Dep. Interest

Interest Income Money Mkt.

~ |Int. Income Cert/Dep-Oper

4013-30 |

4017-30

Int. Inc. M. Mkt.-Self-Ins.
Int. Inc. Cert/Dep-Self-Ins.

MISO Reimbursements

 [EECGB/EEP/St. Light Grant

4095-30

4200-30

4230-30

4401-30

4410-30

JP Morgan Interest Income
Int. Inc. PNG Cash Collateral
|Material Sales

Labor & Truck '

;'Ot"her Income

[Return Check Fee
!Reconhect Fees

[Insurance Claims
i

~ EECGB Grant/Building Maint.

4700-30
4705-30

4710-30

4745-30

' Water Main Project Loan Income

4970-30

~ Revenue Unbilled

" Metered Sales Residential

Metered Sales Commercial
Penalities

PCA

l Sales to City

Sales to Government Units

Utility Taxes

. |Water Loan Interest Income

TIF Subdivision Loan Interest

fWWT Loan Interest Income

“Fotal Estimated Income

INCOME
2020-2021
440.00

2,900.00 |

4,000.00

135.00

30,700.00

0.00 |

0.00

- 000

5000
1 0.00

0.00 |

42000

~100.00
7,500.00

0.00

000

~1,266,200.00 1,428,000.00

1,244,200.00 ~ 1,488,000.00 |

15,300.00 |
i

420,600.00 |

0.00

INCOME
2021-2022
450.00

3,300.00 |

2,100.00

135.00 !

26,000.00

0.00 000
0.00 J 0.00
0.00 0.00
3.00 ! ' 0.00
10.00 10.00 ;
000 0.00
42000 4,’320.oq_:_
100.00 ' 1120.00

750000

0.00

000

15,300.00

(52,000.00)

000

0.00

INCOME
2022-2023
465.00

2,500.00 |
|
!
1,650.00

135.00 |
|

| INCOME
2023-2024

675.00
5,000.00
2,300.00

200.00

16,000.00 |

6,000.00 |

0.00

000

- 1,445,000.00

|
1,475,000.00

(25,000.00)|

000

000

78,300.00  77,500.00  76,000.00

226.00

000
|

000
- 000

175.00

3,071.071.00 2,996.983.00 |

- 000,

0.00 |

124,00

3,015,814.00

0.00

15,300.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
~150.00

~ 0.00
0.00
~3,900.00
100.00
6.400.00
1000
0.00
1,605,000.00
1,658,000.00
14,500.00
£7,000.00
0.00

- 0.00
- 0.00
77,625.00
- 0.00
- 0.00
0.00
0.00

3,396,150.00




4009-40 |

14010-40 |

4011-40 |

4034-40

4200-40

4225-40 | '

4230-40

4400-40 |

4401-40

4402-40 |

4410-40

4528-40

4700-40

4701-40

4710-40

4735-40

4740-40

4745-40

4980-40 |

~ Metered Sales - Water

CITY OF NEWTON - WATER

ESTIMATED INCOME 2023-2024

Utility Deposit Interest
Interest Income Money Mkt.
?Interest Income Cert. of Dep.
Capital Grant

‘Material Sales Water

éWater Taps and Permits
iLabor & Machine Hire

Miscellaneous Income - Water

'Return Check Fee

|
Insurance Claims - Water

Water Plant Grant Income

IMetered Sales-Teutopolis
iF’_en_aIties-
‘Sales Outside City - Water

Bulk Water Sales

|
|
i
!
|
|
|

~ CDAP-Water Main Replacement

ESTIMATED ESTIMATED ESTIMATED ESTIMATED

. INCOME | INCOME | INCOME  INCOME
| 2020-2021  2021-2022 | 2022-2023  2023-2024
1 420.00 450._09! 465.00 700.00
150000 1,500.00% 200000  4,000.00
945.00 840.0,0’5 420,00 380.00
1_94,80’0.001 0.00
| 200.00/  200.00 '200.00%_ 200.00
| | |
| 50"0.'00i 500.00 o.o’di 0.00
|
! 0.00| 000 o,oo"?' T 000
10000 ""1"00.001 ~100.00 100.00
1200.00 ""10'0."001 140.00.  100.00
495,_000.00:”'495,0’00?00% 0.00 0.00
| 0.00 00 000 000
| ) __p.oo% ) 000 ,or.poi 0.00

640,500.00 645,000.00 645,000.00| 656,000.00
56,250.00  59,400.00  52,000.00, 59,000.00
|

430000

3,000.00  3,500.00/  3,850.00
0.00 0.00 - 000 000

. i 3,000.00 300000 2,000.00/  2,000.00

Unbilled Revenue B 000 000 000 0.00
(Capital Development Loan-Int Income | ~1,855.00 1,657.00

_Total

©1,202,915.00 1,209,090.00 902,480.00 727,987.00




4009-43

4010-43

~ Interest Income Money Mkt

4011-43

4205-43
4220-43
4230-43

4401-43

4405-43 |

4406-46

|
WASTEWATER |
2023-2024 |

ESTIMATED INCOME

| Utility Deposit

Interest Income Cert. of Dep. |

iMaterial Sales

~ Sewerage Permits

- Labor & Machine Hire

' "Return Check Fee

Miscellaneous Income

Imperial Acres Project

4415-43

4630-43
4705-43

4710-43

4730-43

4740-43

4745-43

4980-43

Insurance Claims
%lLEPA Grant Income
1

Metered Sales

Penalities

Outside City Sales

~ 'Bulk Domestic WWT Income

Unbilled Revenue

\Capital Development Loan Int Income

Total

'ESTIMATED ESTIMATED ESTIMATED ESTIMATED

~ INCOME
2020-2021

; 440.00

1,600.00

2,500.00

0.00

250.00

| 0.00
" '50’.00%
—
0.00

- 0.00

4,900.00

0.00]

~697,910.00

687,750.00

¥ p—

INCOME

450.00
1,600.00
1,500.00

o.oo%’

|
| |
250.00

000

~50.00

42000

0.00

0.00|

675,000.00

3,500.00

0.00

0.00.

. INCOME  INCOME
2021-2022  2022-2023  2023-2024
460.00 1700.00
2,000.00  3,500.00
1,050.ooj 1,050.00
o.oo] - 0.00
- 0.00 - 0.00
_ 0.00 0.00
100.00  100.00
42000 420,00
000 000
000 000
150,000.005 - 0.00
- 681 ,0'00‘0'6'?" 1700,000.00
4_,000.00% ~4,300.00
0.00 ~ 0.00
15,040.00  21,000.00
£ 0.00 - 0.00
- 1,855.00,  1,657.00
 845,925.00]  732,727.00

682,770.00




5000

5001

5005

5020
5100
5110

5115

BUDGET
WASTEWATER
2023-2024
43 'Salaries - Plant
43 Salaries - Overtime Plant

43 Salaries-Compensated Absences

43 Safety Incentive Bonus

43 Insurance

43 IMRF Expense

5120

5121

5130

5135 43 Workmen's Comp. Expense

5145

5146

5200

|43

ﬁ43

| 5210

5211

5212

43

43

5220

5230

5240

43

5246

5300

5310

5335

43 Telephone Bill

| 43 jsrocial Security/Medicare Exp.

43 iGroup' Insurance

43 Symetra Insurance

43 ﬁUnemployment Insurance 7

Allocated Funds
43 “Surppiies (cleaning, etc.)
43 EOffice Supplies

Postage

'Computerr Maintenance
43 Publishing Expense
43 Testing Fees

43 NPDES Permit Fee

43 Utilities

43 Credit Report Expense

Allocated Funds-Health Insurance

Material Supplies (Chemicals, etc.)

~10,000.00

BUDGET

2020-2021

131,200.00

BUDGET
2021-2022

BUDGET

2022-2023

6,200.00

BUDGET
2023-2024

|
i
|
|
i

136,500.00 157,920.00 | 183,800.00

14,450.00  10,400.00 7,000.00
0.00 0.00 000 000
550.00  550.00 625.00  700.00
9,100.00  9,130.00  7,400.00  8,800.00
000 000 000 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00
20,800.00 21,500.00 l 21,700.00 | 28,900.00
56,80000 000 000 000
~ 350.00 270.00 380.00  450.00
0.00 0.00 000  0.00
127,510.00 27,000.00 | 27,240.00 28,000.00
- 0.00 - 6,750.00 — 6,810.00  7,000.00

1,100.00
4,000.00
~3,100.00
500.00 |

100.00

3,000.00

$2,500.00

43,000.00

_4,000.00

3,100.00
100.00

2,100.00

~2,600.00 |

1,100.00

500.00

5,400.00

13,100.00

100.00

2,100.00 |
' 3,300.00_;
) 10;000.0'0"'§"” 10,000.00

43,000.00 | 54,000.00

1,100.00

50000

~1,100.00
12,500.00
3,200.00
500.00
. 100.00

2,100.00
~ 4,500.00
10,000.00

55,000.00

210000 1,800.00  1,800.00 ~1,800.00




